PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.	05/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURDUE PHARMA L.P.
Street Address:	ONE STAMFORD FORUM
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7846476
Patent Number:	9655893
Patent Number:	9655894
Application Number:	12917148
Application Number:	14843376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: oioselevich@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 8TH AVENUE, 16TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200.1139DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEG IOSELEVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Oleg loselevich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment23May17#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0307 source=Assignment23May17#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Euro-Celtique S.A., a company having a place of business at 1, rue Jean Piret, L-2350 Luxembourg, formerly located at Boulevard de la Petrusse 122, L-2330, Luxembourg, and subsequently located at 2, Avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653, Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by Purdue Pharma L.P..

a Limited Partnership organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, CT 06901 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the below indicated right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and for the United States of America only, in and to the Inventions assigned to it and described in

- U.S. Patent No. 7,846,476, issued December 7, 2010,
- U.S. Patent No. 9,655,893, issued May 23, 2017,
- U.S. Patent No. 9,655,894, issued May 23, 2017,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/917,148, filed November 1, 2010, and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/843,376, filed September 2, 2015,

and all applications, patents, divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations and any extensions thereof, which may be granted thereon, and rights of priority therein, said interest being **the entire ownership interest** in the same currently held by ASSIGNOR, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of their term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: May 23, 2017

By: Name:

Douglas Docherty

Title:

Euro-Celtique S.A.

Director